
 

 

 

 

 
 

Highly Cited Researchers 
 

Clarivate Analytics is a company providing services related to research, 

patents, and other areas of innovation. In 2021, the company identified 6,602 

researchers from over 70 countries and regions who have demonstrated 

significant influence in their chosen field or fields by publishing multiple 

highly cited articles over the last decade. Their names are drawn from the 

publications in the top 1% of the most widely cited by field and year of 

publication in the Web of Science citation index. These are, therefore, the 

researchers who have had the most significant impact in their respective areas. 

https://recognition.webofscience.com/awards/highly- cited/2021/ 

 

Below, the first list provides the names and affiliations of the 221 highly cited 

(based on the composite score) researchers whose primary research area is 

finance. The second list provides the names and affiliations of the 417 highly 

cited researchers whose primary or secondary research area is finance. 

Names highlighted in red are recipients of the Nobel Prize in economics. 
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Highly Cited Researchers  

Whose Primary Research Area 

is Finance



 

Rank Name Affiliation Composite score No of papers H‐index Primary area Secondary area 

1 Fama, Eugene F. The University of Chicago Booth School of B 4.7673 85 55 Finance Economics 

2 Stulz, René M. Fisher College of Business 4.5101 132 67 Finance Economics 

3 Berger, Allen N. Wharton School of the University of Pennsy 4.3691 110 61 Finance Economics 

4 Stein, Jeremy C. National Bureau of Economic Research 4.3468 68 47 Finance Economics 

5 Jensen, Michael C. Harvard Business School 4.3196 116 20 Finance Accounting 

6 Merton, Robert C. MIT Sloan School of Management 4.2991 56 24 Finance Economics 

7 Harvey, Campbell R. Duke University 4.2431 109 56 Finance Economics 

8 French, Kenneth R. Tuck School of Business at Dartmouth 4.2418 50 41 Finance Economics 

9 Myers, Stewart C. MIT Sloan School of Management 4.2139 35 22 Finance Economics 

10 Titman, Sheridan Department of Finance 4.2137 96 51 Finance Economics 

11 Altman, Edward I. Leonard N. Stern School of Business 4.1904 82 31 Finance Accounting 

12 Graham, John R. Finance 4.1878 64 40 Finance Accounting 

13 Beck, Thorsten London Metropolitan University 4.1868 99 48 Finance Economics 

14 Duffie, Darrell Stanford Graduate School of Business 4.1449 89 43 Finance Economic Theory 

15 Roll, Richard Finance Area 4.1364 87 39 Finance Economics 

16 Ross, Stephen A. MIT Sloan School of Management 4.1343 57 31 Finance Economics 

17 Ritter, Jay R. Insurance and Real Estate 4.1213 50 37 Finance Operations Research 

18 Bekaert, Geert Columbia University 4.1133 70 48 Finance Economics 

19 Allen, Franklin Imperial College London 4.0930 114 41 Finance Economics 

20 Lo, Andrew W. MIT Sloan School of Management 4.0904 133 41 Finance Economics 

21 Markowitz, Harry Harry Markowitz Company 4.0903 71 17 Finance Operations Research 

22 Schwert, G. William National Bureau of Economic Research 4.0723 82 28 Finance Economics 

23 Amihud, Yakov Department of Finance 4.0447 59 27 Finance Economics 

24 Acharya, Viral Leonard N. Stern School of Business 4.0354 125 49 Finance Economics 

25 Kaplan, Steven N. National Bureau of Economic Research 4.0231 50 31 Finance Economics 

26 Firth, Michael Lingnan University, Hong Kong 4.0167 154 45 Finance Accounting 

27 Hirshleifer, David UCI Paul Merage School of Business 3.9990 71 38 Finance Economics 

28 Welch, Ivo UCLA Anderson School of Management 3.9973 47 29 Finance Economics 

29 Longstaff, Francis A. National Bureau of Economic Research 3.9939 60 35 Finance Astronomy 

30 Yermack, David Leonard N. Stern School of Business 3.9922 38 23 Finance Economics 

31 Cumming, Douglas J. Florida Atlantic University 3.9747 233 42 Finance Business & Manageme 

32 Laeven, Luc European Central Bank 3.9570 81 44 Finance Economics 



 

33 Weisbach, Michael S. Fisher College of Business 3.9559 43 35 Finance Economics 

34 Gompers, Paul A. National Bureau of Economic Research 3.9547 32 27 Finance Economics 

35 Jegadeesh, Narasimhan Goizueta Business School 3.9471 38 28 Finance Accounting 

36 Brennan, Michael J. The University of Manchester 3.9399 68 37 Finance Economics 

37 Black, Fischer MIT Sloan School of Management 3.9225 14 11 Finance Economics 

38 Schwartz, Eduardo Simon Fraser University 3.8999 64 34 Finance Operations Research 

39 Subrahmanyam, Avanid UCLA Anderson School of Management 3.8887 105 41 Finance Economics 

40 Sharpe, William F. Financial Engines 3.8881 31 14 Finance Marketing 

41 Odean, Terrance UC Berkeley Haas School of Business 3.8605 33 24 Finance Economics 

42 Smith, Clifford W. Simon Business School 3.8602 102 28 Finance Economics 

43 Loughran, Tim Mendoza College of Business 3.8598 46 28 Finance Economics 

44 Karolyi, G. Andrew Cornell SC Johnson College of Business 3.8537 57 37 Finance Economics 

45 Flannery, Mark J. Insurance and Real Estate 3.8533 53 29 Finance Economics 

46 Demirguc‐Kunt, Asli The World Bank, USA 3.8496 95 62 Finance Economics 

47 Cont, Rama University of Oxford 3.8494 65 29 Finance Statistics & Probability 

48 Stambaugh, Robert F. Wharton School of the University of Pennsy 3.8482 43 30 Finance Economics 

49 Jorion, Philippe University of California, Irvine 3.8397 51 29 Finance Accounting 

50 Thakor, Anjan Olin Business School 3.8353 111 42 Finance Economics 

51 Jarrow, Robert A. Cornell SC Johnson College of Business 3.8347 190 33 Finance Operations Research 

52 Petersen, Mitchell A. Northwestern University 3.8344 16 13 Finance Economics 

53 O'Hara, Maureen Cornell SC Johnson College of Business 3.8317 82 39 Finance Economics 

54 Stoll, Hans R. Owen Graduate School of Management 3.8125 45 24 Finance Economics 

55 Denis, David J. University of Pittsburgh 3.8061 39 31 Finance Accounting 

56 Christoffersen, Peter University of Toronto 3.7944 49 29 Finance Econometrics 

57 Lee, Charles M.C. Stanford Graduate School of Business 3.7942 44 30 Finance Accounting 

58 Karpoff, Jonathan M. Foster School of Business 3.7841 37 28 Finance Economics 

59 Masulis, Ronald W. UNSW Business School 3.7775 56 33 Finance Economics 

60 Bessembinder, Hendrik Arizona State University 3.7748 41 29 Finance History 

61 Barberis, Nicholas School of Management 3.7678 25 21 Finance Economics 

62 Megginson, William L. University of International Business and Eco 3.7677 56 28 Finance Economics 

63 Hasbrouck, Joel Leonard N. Stern School of Business 3.7635 24 19 Finance Economics 

64 Carr, P. NYU Tandon School of Engineering 3.7611 89 32 Finance Econometrics 

65 Whaley, Robert E. Owen Graduate School of Management 3.7610 56 31 Finance Accounting 

66 Faccio, Mara Krannert School of Management 3.7545 25 19 Finance Economics 



 

67 DeAngelo, Linda USC Marshall School of Business 3.7459 26 22 Finance Accounting 

68 Statman, Meir Santa Clara University 3.7296 74 24 Finance Economics 

69 Weber, Martin Universität Mannheim 3.7277 91 38 Finance Economics 

70 Harford, Jarrad Foster School of Business 3.7188 40 26 Finance Operations Research 

71 Levy, Haim Hebrew University of Jerusalem 3.7143 143 31 Finance Economics 

72 Brown, Stephen Leonard N. Stern School of Business 3.7133 81 29 Finance Urban & Regional Plann 

73 Goetzmann, William School of Management 3.6956 73 36 Finance Economics 

74 Rubinstein, Mark UC Berkeley Haas School of Business 3.6807 22 14 Finance Energy 

75 Morck, Randall K. University of Alberta 3.6793 70 30 Finance Economics 

76 Whited, Toni M. University of Michigan, Ann Arbor 3.6727 42 25 Finance Economics 

77 Singleton, Kenneth J. Stanford Graduate School of Business 3.6691 47 29 Finance Economics 

78 Hsieh, David Fuqua School of Business 3.6675 32 24 Finance Economics 

79 Klein, April Department of Accounting 3.6656 22 16 Finance Accounting 

80 Cummins, J. David Temple University 3.6588 71 36 Finance Economics 

81 Leland, Hayne E. Finance Group 3.6579 28 14 Finance Economics 

82 Froot, Kenneth Harvard Business School 3.6557 33 20 Finance Economics 

83 Tufano, Peter University of Oxford, Saïd Business School 3.6473 39 25 Finance Economics 

84 Brickley, James A. University of Rochester 3.6391 32 25 Finance Economics 

85 Madhavan, Ananth BlackRock 3.6386 42 24 Finance Economics 

86 Malkiel, Burton G. Princeton University 3.6350 46 19 Finance Economics 

87 Wurgler, Jeffrey NYU Stern School of Business and NBER 3.6332 29 24 Finance Economics 

88 James, Christopher M. Insurance and Real Estate 3.6327 47 25 Finance Economics 

89 Bali, Turan G. McDonough School of Business 3.6319 83 32 Finance Operations Research 

90 Faff, Robert The University of Queensland Business Scho 3.6289 275 36 Finance Accounting 

91 Lakonishok, Josef University of Illinois Urbana‐Champaign 3.6239 51 38 Finance Accounting 

92 DeYoung, Robert University of Kansas 3.6197 53 28 Finance Economics 

93 Servaes, Henri Centre for Economic Policy Research, Londo 3.6151 27 22 Finance Operations Research 

94 Elton, Edwin J. Leonard N. Stern School of Business 3.6129 96 28 Finance Economics 

95 Lien, Donald The University of Texas at San Antonio 3.6122 276 27 Finance Economics 

96 Hellmann, Thomas University of Oxford, Saïd Business School 3.6106 28 20 Finance Economics 

97 Barber, Brad M. UC Davis Graduate School of Management 3.5999 45 31 Finance Economics 

98 Edmans, Alex Institute of Finance and Accounting 3.5992 34 21 Finance Business & Manageme 

99 Gregory, Alan University of Exeter 3.5980 74 28 Finance Econometrics 

100 MacKinlay, Andrew Department of Finance, Insurance, and Busi 3.5968 15 15 Finance Economics 



 

101 Lamont, Owen A. Harvard University 3.5959 23 21 Finance Economics 

102 Hong, Harrison Columbia University 3.5948 47 28 Finance Economics 

103 Chordia, Tarun Goizueta Business School 3.5943 45 28 Finance Accounting 

104 Wheaton, William C. Department of Economics 3.5895 45 24 Finance Economics 

105 Kumar, Alok Miami Herbert Business School 3.5890 59 25 Finance Accounting 

106 Villalonga, Belén Leonard N. Stern School of Business 3.5874 24 16 Finance Business & Manageme 

107 Pastor, Lubos Finance 3.5867 28 23 Finance Economics 

108 Mester, Loretta Federal Reserve Bank of Cleveland 3.5785 51 23 Finance Economics 

109 Brooks, Chris Henley Business School 3.5742 128 29 Finance Economics 

110 Renneboog, Luc Tilburg University 3.5687 111 34 Finance Economics 

111 Michaely, Roni Université de Genève 3.5638 57 31 Finance Economics 

112 Avellaneda, M. New York University 3.5590 80 29 Finance General Mathematics 

113 Harris, Larry Finance and Business Economics Departmen3.5544 28 19 Finance Econometrics 

114 Eckbo, B. Espen Tuck School of Business at Dartmouth 3.5531 33 22 Finance Economics 

115 Baur, Dirk G. The UWA Business School 3.5485 54 21 Finance Economics 

116 Miller, Merton H. The University of Chicago 3.5476 28 14 Finance Economics 

117 Ang, Andrew BlackRock 3.5449 52 26 Finance Economics 

118 Schultz, Paul Mendoza College of Business 3.5448 35 24 Finance Accounting 

119 Campello, Murillo Cornell SC Johnson College of Business 3.5396 40 25 Finance Economics 

120 Keim, Donald B. Wharton School 3.5361 22 17 Finance Geology 

121 Adams, Renée B. University of Oxford, Saïd Business School 3.5349 28 18 Finance Economics 

122 Saunders, Anthony Leonard N. Stern School of Business 3.5348 125 38 Finance Economics 

123 McConnell, John J. Krannert School of Management 3.5329 73 37 Finance Marketing 

124 Ederington, Louis H. University of Oklahoma 3.5307 48 21 Finance Fisheries 

125 Ferson, Wayne University of Southern California 3.5303 49 27 Finance Operations Research 

126 Maksimovic, Vojislav Robert H. Smith School of Business 3.5289 44 30 Finance Economics 

127 Glosten, Lawrence Columbia University 3.5282 13 12 Finance Business & Manageme 

128 Boyle, Phelim P. Lazaridis School of Business and Economics 3.5255 72 21 Finance Statistics & Probability 

129 Rogers, L. C.G. University of Cambridge 3.5253 82 23 Finance Statistics & Probability 

130 John, Kose Leonard N. Stern School of Business 3.5196 87 33 Finance Operations Research 

131 Chung, Kee H. University at Buffalo, The State University o 3.5166 94 26 Finance Economics 

132 Grossman, Sanford J. Wharton School of the University of Pennsy 3.5135 23 17 Finance Economics 

133 Puri, Manju Fuqua School of Business 3.5132 32 25 Finance Economics 

134 Ljungqvist, Alexander Handelshögskolan i Stockholm 3.5117 36 28 Finance Economics 



 

135 Lee, Bong Soo Florida State University 3.5092 99 26 Finance Economics 

136 Duan, Jin Chuan NUS Business School 3.5078 52 23 Finance Econometrics 

137 Shivdasani, Anil UNC Kenan‐Flagler Business School 3.5053 29 23 Finance Accounting 

138 Lucey, Brian Trinity Business School 3.4985 157 37 Finance Economics 

139 Bates, David S. National Bureau of Economic Research 3.4971 12 11 Finance Econometrics 

140 Gruber, Martin J. Leonard N. Stern School of Business 3.4946 94 26 Finance Economics 

141 Taylor, Stephen Lancaster University 3.4942 51 24 Finance Econometrics 

142 Shanken, Jay Goizueta Business School 3.4937 30 23 Finance Accounting 

143 Starks, Laura T. McCombs School of Business 3.4923 46 32 Finance Economics 

144 Wermers, Russ Robert H. Smith School of Business 3.4909 27 17 Finance Operations Research 

145 Klapper, Leora F. The World Bank, USA 3.4845 49 27 Finance Economics 

146 Solnik, Bruno Hong Kong University of Science and Techno3.4845 36 16 Finance Economics 

147 Kane, Edward Boston College 3.4828 114 24 Finance Economics 

148 Dimson, Elroy Cambridge Judge Business School 3.4796 44 19 Finance Business & Manageme 

149 Jagannathan, Ravi Kellogg School of Management Northweste 3.4776 47 24 Finance Economics 

150 Chan, Kam C. Western Kentucky University 3.4766 188 30 Finance Economics 

151 Barclay, Michael J. Simon Business School 3.4758 25 23 Finance  
152 Chemmanur, Thomas J. Carroll School of Management 3.4752 56 28 Finance Economics 

153 Duffee, Gregory R. Johns Hopkins University 3.4749 16 15 Finance Econometrics 

154 Huberman, Gur Columbia Business School 3.4744 33 18 Finance Economics 

155 Love, Inessa University of Hawaiʻi at Mānoa 3.4729 35 22 Finance Economics 

156 Bouri, Elie Adnan Kassar School of Business 3.4624 116 31 Finance Economics 

157 Tetlock, Paul C. Columbia Business School 3.4588 16 13 Finance Economics 

158 Kang, Jun Koo Nanyang Business School 3.4553 50 27 Finance Business & Manageme 

159 Goddard, John Bangor Business School 3.4530 84 28 Finance Economics 

160 Lins, Karl V. Department of Finance 3.4524 21 21 Finance Accounting 

161 Cornell, Bradford UCLA Anderson School of Management 3.4522 105 28 Finance Nuclear & Particle Phys 

162 Griffin, John M. McCombs School of Business 3.4505 31 21 Finance Economics 

163 Schoar, Antoinette MIT Sloan School of Management 3.4459 34 25 Finance Economics 

164 Brandt, Michael W. Fuqua School of Business 3.4408 35 24 Finance Economics 

165 Hodrick, Robert J. National Bureau of Economic Research 3.4378 34 18 Finance Economics 

166 De Bondt, Werner Seattle University 3.4343 21 12 Finance Economics 

167 Humphrey, David B. Florida State University 3.4317 53 23 Finance Economics 

168 Bollen, Nicolas P.B. Vanderbilt University 3.4305 28 19 Finance Econometrics 



 

169 Das, Sanjiv Santa Clara University 3.4281 55 22 Finance Economics 

170 Choudhry, Taufiq Southampton Business School 3.4226 75 20 Finance Economics 

171 Constantinides, George The University of Chicago 3.4184 44 21 Finance Economics 

172 Giannetti, Mariassunta Handelshögskolan i Stockholm 3.4125 35 19 Finance Economics 

173 Veronesi, Pietro Finance 3.4064 23 18 Finance Economics 

174 Blake, David City University of London, Cass Business Sch 3.4063 99 29 Finance Statistics & Probability 

175 Li, Kai UBC Sauder School of Business 3.4033 47 25 Finance Econometrics 

176 Hassan, M. Kabir University of New Orleans 3.3921 209 29 Finance Economics 

177 Fabozzi, Frank J. EDHEC Business School 3.3854 224 28 Finance Economics 

178 Eling, Martin University of St. Gallen 3.3850 91 25 Finance Statistics & Probability 

179 Nagel, Stefan The University of Chicago 3.3784 28 19 Finance Economics 

180 Linetsky, Vadim Northwestern University 3.3775 57 22 Finance Nuclear & Particle Phys 

181 Doukas, John A. Cambridge Judge Business School 3.3736 81 26 Finance Economics 

182 Benston, George J. Emory’s College of Letters 3.3723 56 20 Finance Accounting 

183 Hendershott, Patric H. DePaul University 3.3709 103 27 Finance Economics 

184 Demarzo, Peter M. Stanford Graduate School of Business 3.3686 31 21 Finance Economics 

185 Geltner, David Massachusetts Institute of Technology 3.3685 66 24 Finance Economics 

186 Pasiouras, Fotios Montpellier Business School 3.3669 75 22 Finance Operations Research 

187 Moskowitz, Tobias J. Yale University 3.3622 26 25 Finance Economics 

188 Cheung, Yan Leung The Education University of Hong Kong 3.3619 76 27 Finance Economics 

189 Sias, Richard Eller College of Management 3.3610 27 18 Finance Marketing 

190 Aggarwal, Reena McDonough School of Business 3.3608 31 18 Finance Development Studies 

191 Lie, Erik Henry B. Tippie College of Business 3.3605 34 21 Finance Accounting 

192 Grenadier, Steven R. Stanford Graduate School of Business 3.3604 20 14 Finance Economics 

193 Aggarwal, Raj Kent State University 3.3598 149 23 Finance Business & Manageme 

194 Mitton, Todd BYU 3.3587 16 13 Finance Development Studies 

195 Chan, Kalok Department of Finance 3.3586 43 24 Finance Economics 

196 Vermaelen, Theo Finance 3.3564 31 19 Finance Economics 

197 Travlos, Nickolaos G. Surrey Business School 3.3562 38 21 Finance Business & Manageme 

198 Cox, John C. MIT Sloan School of Management 3.3560 16 12 Finance Economic Theory 

199 Cole, Rebel A. College of Business 3.3529 38 21 Finance Economics 

200 Bansal, Ravi Fuqua School of Business 3.3522 26 20 Finance Economics 

201 Trigeorgis, Lenos University of Cyprus 3.3440 53 22 Finance Operations Research 

202 Hull, John Rotman School of Management 3.3432 40 19 Finance Business & Manageme 



 

203 Zhang, Lu National Bureau of Economic Research 3.3427 31 21 Finance Economics 

204 Wang, Jiang MIT Sloan School of Management 3.3405 32 21 Finance Economics 

205 Strahan, Philip E. National Bureau of Economic Research 3.3404 52 30 Finance Economics 

206 Lin, Chen HKU Business School 3.3400 71 33 Finance Economics 

207 Udell, Gregory F. Kelley School of Business 3.3390 45 28 Finance Economics 

208 Kim, E. Han Stephen M. Ross School of Business 3.3354 26 20 Finance Economics 

209 Tse, Yiuman University of Missouri‐St. Louis 3.3353 99 23 Finance Economics 

210 Milevsky, Moshe A. Schulich School of Business 3.3323 76 23 Finance Statistics & Probability 

211 Zhou, Guofu Olin Business School 3.3320 63 27 Finance Operations Research 

212 Sharma, Susan Sunila Deakin Business School 3.3313 53 23 Finance Economics 

213 Longin, François ESSEC Business School 3.3301 15 10 Finance Economics 

214 Alexander, Carol University of Sussex Business School 3.3299 59 22 Finance Economics 

215 Green, Richard C. Carnegie Mellon University 3.3294 27 20 Finance Economics 

216 Levy, Moshe Hebrew University of Jerusalem 3.3275 55 21 Finance Economics 

217 Clapp, John M. University of Connecticut 3.3275 61 24 Finance Economics 

218 Agarwal, Sumit National University of Singapore 3.3187 97 27 Finance Economics 

219 Madan, Dilip B. Robert H. Smith School of Business 3.3017 143 27 Finance Statistics & Probability 

220 Chau, Kwong Wing The University of Hong Kong 3.2792 164 22 Finance Urban & Regional Plann 

221 Newell, Graeme Western Sydney University 3.2789 142 20 Finance Ecology 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Highly Cited Researchers  

Whose Primary or Secondary  

Research Area 

is Finance



 

Rank Name Affiliation Composite score No of papers H‐index Primary area Secondary area 

1 Fama, Eugene F. The University of Chicago Booth School of B 4.7673 85 55 Finance Economics 

2 Shleifer, Andrei Harvard University 4.7552 151 88 Economics Finance 

3 Barro, Robert J. Harvard University 4.6380 114 46 Economics Finance 

4 Bollerslev, Tim Duke University 4.6077 92 57 Econometrics Finance 

5 Levine, Ross UC Berkeley Haas School of Business 4.5893 93 57 Economics Finance 

6 Engle, Robert F. Department of Finance 4.5572 134 59 Econometrics Finance 

7 Thaler, Richard H. The University of Chicago 4.5356 97 50 Economics Finance 

8 Campbell, John Y. Harvard Faculty of Arts and Sciences 4.5218 98 53 Economics Finance 

9 Stulz, René M. Fisher College of Business 4.5101 132 67 Finance Economics 

10 Rajan, Raghuram G. The University of Chicago Booth School of B 4.4014 94 44 Economics Finance 

11 Lerner, Josh Finance Unit 4.3839 121 58 Economics Finance 

12 Narayan, Paresh Kumar Monash Business School 4.3756 309 54 Economics Finance 

13 Berger, Allen N. Wharton School of the University of Pennsy 4.3691 110 61 Finance Economics 

14 Stein, Jeremy C. National Bureau of Economic Research 4.3468 68 47 Finance Economics 

15 Jensen, Michael C. Harvard Business School 4.3196 116 20 Finance Accounting 

16 Merton, Robert C. MIT Sloan School of Management 4.2991 56 24 Finance Economics 

17 Mankiw, N. Gregory Harvard University 4.2483 79 41 Economics Finance 

18 Harvey, Campbell R. Duke University 4.2431 109 56 Finance Economics 

19 French, Kenneth R. Tuck School of Business at Dartmouth 4.2418 50 41 Finance Economics 

20 Rose, Andrew K. UC Berkeley Haas School of Business 4.2344 110 45 Economics Finance 

21 Myers, Stewart C. MIT Sloan School of Management 4.2139 35 22 Finance Economics 

22 Titman, Sheridan Department of Finance 4.2137 96 51 Finance Economics 

23 Altman, Edward I. Leonard N. Stern School of Business 4.1904 82 31 Finance Accounting 

24 Graham, John R. Finance 4.1878 64 40 Finance Accounting 

25 Beck, Thorsten London Metropolitan University 4.1868 99 48 Finance Economics 

26 Zingales, Luigi The University of Chicago 4.1812 77 45 Economics Finance 

27 Taylor, Mark P. Olin Business School 4.1529 181 47 Economics Finance 

28 Duffie, Darrell Stanford Graduate School of Business 4.1449 89 43 Finance Economic Theory 

29 Frankel, Jeffrey John F. Kennedy School of Government 4.1413 110 39 Economics Finance 

30 Roll, Richard Finance Area 4.1364 87 39 Finance Economics 

31 Ross, Stephen A. MIT Sloan School of Management 4.1343 57 31 Finance Economics 

32 Ritter, Jay R. Insurance and Real Estate 4.1213 50 37 Finance Operations Researc 

33 Claessens, Stijn Bank for International Settlements 4.1175 126 43 Economics Finance 



 

34 Obstfeld, Maurice University of California, Berkeley 4.1166 80 35 Economics Finance 

35 Bekaert, Geert Columbia University 4.1133 70 48 Finance Economics 

36 Shiller, Robert J. Yale University 4.1127 105 39 Economics Finance 

37 La Porta, Rafael Tuck School of Business at Dartmouth 4.1052 35 29 Economics Finance 

38 Allen, Franklin Imperial College London 4.0930 114 41 Finance Economics 

39 Lo, Andrew W. MIT Sloan School of Management 4.0904 133 41 Finance Economics 

40 Markowitz, Harry Harry Markowitz Company 4.0903 71 17 Finance Operations Researc 

41 Cochrane, John H. Hoover Institution 4.0765 45 31 Economics Finance 

42 Schwert, G. William National Bureau of Economic Research 4.0723 82 28 Finance Economics 

43 Poterba, James M. Department of Economics 4.0692 105 41 Economics Finance 

44 Amihud, Yakov Department of Finance 4.0447 59 27 Finance Economics 

45 Kahn, Matthew Johns Hopkins University 4.0392 131 44 Economics Finance 

46 Acharya, Viral Leonard N. Stern School of Business 4.0354 125 49 Finance Economics 

47 Kaplan, Steven N. National Bureau of Economic Research 4.0231 50 31 Finance Economics 

48 Firth, Michael Lingnan University, Hong Kong 4.0167 154 45 Finance Accounting 

49 Mishkin, Frederic S. National Bureau of Economic Research 4.0060 72 35 Economics Finance 

50 Tabellini, Guido Università Bocconi 3.9992 78 42 Economics Finance 

51 Hirshleifer, David UCI Paul Merage School of Business 3.9990 71 38 Finance Economics 

52 Welch, Ivo UCLA Anderson School of Management 3.9973 47 29 Finance Economics 

53 Longstaff, Francis A. National Bureau of Economic Research 3.9939 60 35 Finance Astronomy & Astro 

54 Yermack, David Leonard N. Stern School of Business 3.9922 38 23 Finance Economics 

55 Diamond, Douglas W. The University of Chicago Booth School of B 3.9866 27 19 Economics Finance 

56 Bertrand, Marianne The University of Chicago Booth School of B 3.9852 46 34 Economics Finance 

57 Cumming, Douglas J. Florida Atlantic University 3.9747 233 42 Finance Business & Manage 

58 Andersen, Torben G. Kellogg School of Management Northweste 3.9678 53 33 Econometrics Finance 

59 Wei, Shang Jin Columbia University 3.9670 104 39 Economics Finance 

60 Laeven, Luc European Central Bank 3.9570 81 44 Finance Economics 

61 Weisbach, Michael S. Fisher College of Business 3.9559 43 35 Finance Economics 

62 Gompers, Paul A. National Bureau of Economic Research 3.9547 32 27 Finance Economics 

63 Lee, Chien Chiang Nanchang University 3.9546 211 39 Economics Finance 

64 Farmer, J. Doyne Oxford Social Sciences Division 3.9480 107 42 Fluids & Plasmas Finance 

65 Jegadeesh, Narasimhan Goizueta Business School 3.9471 38 28 Finance Accounting 

66 Brennan, Michael J. The University of Manchester 3.9399 68 37 Finance Economics 

67 Black, Fischer MIT Sloan School of Management 3.9225 14 11 Finance Economics 



 

68 Pagano, Marco Università degli Studi di Napoli Federico II 3.9210 79 37 Economics Finance 

69 Engel, Charles University of Wisconsin‐Madison 3.9202 70 33 Economics Finance 

70 Samuelson, Paul A. Massachusetts Institute of Technology 3.9048 133 25 Economics Finance 

71 Fisman, Raymond Columbia Business School 3.9016 71 34 Economics Finance 

72 Schwartz, Eduardo Simon Fraser University 3.8999 64 34 Finance Operations Researc 

73 Bahmani‐Oskooee, Mohsen University of Wisconsin‐Milwaukee 3.8988 418 35 Economics Finance 

74 Summers, Lawrence H. Harvard University 3.8891 100 34 Economics Finance 

75 Subrahmanyam, Avanidhar UCLA Anderson School of Management 3.8887 105 41 Finance Economics 

76 Sharpe, William F. Financial Engines 3.8881 31 14 Finance Marketing 

77 Gorton, Gary B. Yale University 3.8818 71 34 Economics Finance 

78 McMillen, Daniel P. University of Illinois at Chicago 3.8758 93 34 Economics Finance 

79 Lusardi, Annamaria Department of Accountancy 3.8705 66 32 Economics Finance 

80 Baillie, Richard T. Michigan State University 3.8701 74 28 Econometrics Finance 

81 Holmström, Bengt Department of Economics 3.8618 31 22 Economics Finance 

82 Odean, Terrance UC Berkeley Haas School of Business 3.8605 33 24 Finance Economics 

83 Smith, Clifford W. Simon Business School 3.8602 102 28 Finance Economics 

84 Rebelo, S. T. Kellogg School of Management Northweste 3.8601 51 34 Economics Finance 

85 Loughran, Tim Mendoza College of Business 3.8598 46 28 Finance Economics 

86 Karolyi, G. Andrew Cornell SC Johnson College of Business 3.8537 57 37 Finance Economics 

87 Flannery, Mark J. Insurance and Real Estate 3.8533 53 29 Finance Economics 

88 Djankov, Simeon New Economic School (NES) 3.8499 63 36 Economics Finance 

89 Demirguc‐Kunt, Asli The World Bank, USA 3.8496 95 62 Finance Economics 

90 Cont, Rama University of Oxford 3.8494 65 29 Finance Statistics & Probabi 

91 Amit, Raphael Wharton School of the University of Pennsy 3.8486 48 32 Business & Mana Finance 

92 Zhou, Wei Xing East China University of Science and Techno 3.8482 183 38 Fluids & Plasmas Finance 

93 Stambaugh, Robert F. Wharton School of the University of Pennsy 3.8482 43 30 Finance Economics 

94 de Haan, Jakob University of Groningen 3.8443 223 47 Economics Finance 

95 Patton, Andrew J. Duke University 3.8430 49 28 Econometrics Finance 

96 Jorion, Philippe University of California, Irvine 3.8397 51 29 Finance Accounting 

97 Shin, Hyun Song Bank for International Settlements 3.8366 110 38 Economics Finance 

98 Thakor, Anjan Olin Business School 3.8353 111 42 Finance Economics 

99 Jarrow, Robert A. Cornell SC Johnson College of Business 3.8347 190 33 Finance Operations Researc 

100 Petersen, Mitchell A. Northwestern University 3.8344 16 13 Finance Economics 

101 O'Hara, Maureen Cornell SC Johnson College of Business 3.8317 82 39 Finance Economics 



 

102 Healy, Paul M. Harvard Business School 3.8310 36 20 Accounting Finance 

103 Cheung, Yin Wong City University of Hong Kong 3.8278 130 34 Economics Finance 

104 Brunnermeier, Markus Princeton University 3.8174 42 24 Economics Finance 

105 Stoll, Hans R. Owen Graduate School of Management 3.8125 45 24 Finance Economics 

106 Denis, David J. University of Pittsburgh 3.8061 39 31 Finance Accounting 

107 Ohlson, James A. Hong Kong Polytechnic University 3.8032 61 21 Accounting Finance 

108 Ghysels, Eric UNC Kenan‐Flagler Business School 3.7986 139 36 Econometrics Finance 

109 Christoffersen, Peter University of Toronto 3.7944 49 29 Finance Econometrics 

110 Lee, Charles M.C. Stanford Graduate School of Business 3.7942 44 30 Finance Accounting 

111 Karpoff, Jonathan M. Foster School of Business 3.7841 37 28 Finance Economics 

112 Goodhart, Charles London School of Economics and Political Sc 3.7780 180 30 Economics Finance 

113 Masulis, Ronald W. UNSW Business School 3.7775 56 33 Finance Economics 

114 Bessembinder, Hendrik Arizona State University 3.7748 41 29 Finance History 

115 Worthington, Andrew C. Griffith University 3.7740 168 33 Economics Finance 

116 Guiso, Luigi EIEF and CEPR 3.7730 79 33 Economics Finance 

117 Barberis, Nicholas School of Management 3.7678 25 21 Finance Economics 

118 Megginson, William L. University of International Business and Eco 3.7677 56 28 Finance Economics 

119 Hasbrouck, Joel Leonard N. Stern School of Business 3.7635 24 19 Finance Economics 

120 Carr, P. NYU Tandon School of Engineering 3.7611 89 32 Finance Econometrics 

121 Whaley, Robert E. Owen Graduate School of Management 3.7610 56 31 Finance Accounting 

122 Sarno, Lucio University of Cambridge 3.7567 91 35 Economics Finance 

123 Orphanides, Athanasios Central Bank of Cyprus 3.7561 65 29 Economics Finance 

124 Chinn, Menzie D. University of Wisconsin‐Madison 3.7548 100 31 Economics Finance 

125 Faccio, Mara Krannert School of Management 3.7545 25 19 Finance Economics 

126 DeAngelo, Linda USC Marshall School of Business 3.7459 26 22 Finance Accounting 

127 Stiroh, Kevin J. Federal Research Bank of New York 3.7442 44 26 Economics Finance 

128 Sapienza, Harry J. Carlson School of Management 3.7427 49 34 Business & Mana Finance 

129 Turnovsky, Stephen J. University of Washington 3.7333 205 30 Economics Finance 

130 Eaton, Jonathan Pennsylvania State University 3.7315 50 27 Economics Finance 

131 Scapens, Robert William University of Birmingham 3.7297 85 28 Accounting Finance 

132 Statman, Meir Santa Clara University 3.7296 74 24 Finance Economics 

133 Weber, Martin Universität Mannheim 3.7277 91 38 Finance Economics 

134 Harford, Jarrad Foster School of Business 3.7188 40 26 Finance Operations Researc 

135 Levy, Haim Hebrew University of Jerusalem 3.7143 143 31 Finance Economics 



 

136 Brown, Stephen Leonard N. Stern School of Business 3.7133 81 29 Finance Urban & Regional P 

137 Lennox, Clive University of Southern California 3.7131 45 31 Accounting Finance 

138 Watts, Ross L. Massachusetts Institute of Technology 3.7115 80 20 Accounting Finance 

139 Core, John E. MIT Sloan School of Management 3.6987 38 24 Accounting Finance 

140 McCallum, Bennett T. Tepper School of Business 3.6975 86 24 Economics Finance 

141 Bolton, Patrick Imperial College London 3.6972 72 36 Economics Finance 

142 Aizenman, J. National Bureau of Economic Research 3.6971 184 33 Economics Finance 

143 Goetzmann, William School of Management 3.6956 73 36 Finance Economics 

144 Mendelson, Haim Stanford Graduate School of Business 3.6951 69 28 Operations Rese Finance 

145 Johnson, Simon COVID‐19 Policy Alliance 3.6920 70 33 Economics Finance 

146 Embrechts, Paul ETH Zürich 3.6863 104 31 Statistics & Prob Finance 

147 Black, Bernard S. Kellogg School of Management Northweste 3.6858 87 31 Economics Finance 

148 Jappelli, Tullio Università degli Studi di Napoli Federico II 3.6809 71 31 Economics Finance 

149 Rubinstein, Mark UC Berkeley Haas School of Business 3.6807 22 14 Finance Energy 

150 Morck, Randall K. University of Alberta 3.6793 70 30 Finance Economics 

151 Whited, Toni M. University of Michigan, Ann Arbor 3.6727 42 25 Finance Economics 

152 Abrahamson, Eric Columbia University 3.6720 27 19 Business & Mana Finance 

153 Romer, David H. University of California, Berkeley 3.6708 32 22 Economics Finance 

154 Singleton, Kenneth J. Stanford Graduate School of Business 3.6691 47 29 Finance Economics 

155 Scholtens, Bert University of Groningen 3.6675 114 30 Energy Finance 

156 Hsieh, David Fuqua School of Business 3.6675 32 24 Finance Economics 

157 Klein, April Department of Accounting 3.6656 22 16 Finance Accounting 

158 Fratzscher, Marcel German Institute for Economic Research 3.6631 88 31 Economics Finance 

159 Cummins, J. David Temple University 3.6588 71 36 Finance Economics 

160 Rosenthal, Stuart S. Wharton School of the University of Pennsy 3.6586 58 29 Economics Finance 

161 Leland, Hayne E. Finance Group 3.6579 28 14 Finance Economics 

162 Guay, Wayne R. University of Pennsylvania 3.6566 40 26 Accounting Finance 

163 Froot, Kenneth Harvard Business School 3.6557 33 20 Finance Economics 

164 LeBaron, Blake Brandeis International Business School 3.6542 28 19 Economics Finance 

165 Hines, James R. University of Michigan, Ann Arbor 3.6512 65 26 Economics Finance 

166 Matsusaka, John G. University of Southern California 3.6503 40 24 Economics Finance 

167 Tufano, Peter University of Oxford, Saïd Business School 3.6473 39 25 Finance Economics 

168 Auerbach, Alan J. University of California, Berkeley 3.6438 118 25 Economics Finance 

169 Bushee, Brian J. Accounting Department 3.6437 22 18 Accounting Finance 



 

170 Brickley, James A. University of Rochester 3.6391 32 25 Finance Economics 

171 Hermalin, Benjamin E. University of California, Berkeley 3.6389 50 23 Economics Finance 

172 Madhavan, Ananth BlackRock 3.6386 42 24 Finance Economics 

173 Cannella, Albert Texas A&M University 3.6382 75 42 Business & Mana Finance 

174 Gençay, Ramazan Simon Fraser University 3.6368 76 29 Economics Finance 

175 McNichols, Maureen F. Stanford Graduate School of Business 3.6355 34 24 Accounting Finance 

176 Malkiel, Burton G. Princeton University 3.6350 46 19 Finance Economics 

177 Wurgler, Jeffrey NYU Stern School of Business and NBER 3.6332 29 24 Finance Economics 

178 James, Christopher M. Insurance and Real Estate 3.6327 47 25 Finance Economics 

179 Bali, Turan G. McDonough School of Business 3.6319 83 32 Finance Operations Researc 

180 Faff, Robert The University of Queensland Business Scho 3.6289 275 36 Finance Accounting 

181 Chevalier, Judith A. National Bureau of Economic Research 3.6276 25 18 Economics Finance 

182 Lakonishok, Josef University of Illinois Urbana‐Champaign 3.6239 51 38 Finance Accounting 

183 DeYoung, Robert University of Kansas 3.6197 53 28 Finance Economics 

184 Servaes, Henri Centre for Economic Policy Research, Londo 3.6151 27 22 Finance Operations Researc 

185 Schipper, Katherine Duke University 3.6149 47 27 Accounting Finance 

186 Elton, Edwin J. Leonard N. Stern School of Business 3.6129 96 28 Finance Economics 

187 Lien, Donald The University of Texas at San Antonio 3.6122 276 27 Finance Economics 

188 Hellmann, Thomas University of Oxford, Saïd Business School 3.6106 28 20 Finance Economics 

189 Glasserman, Paul Columbia Business School 3.6070 123 31 Operations Rese Finance 

190 Barber, Brad M. UC Davis Graduate School of Management 3.5999 45 31 Finance Economics 

191 Edmans, Alex Institute of Finance and Accounting 3.5992 34 21 Finance Business & Manage 

192 Gregory, Alan University of Exeter 3.5980 74 28 Finance Econometrics 

193 MacKinlay, Andrew Department of Finance, Insurance, and Busi 3.5968 15 15 Finance Economics 

194 Lamont, Owen A. Harvard University 3.5959 23 21 Finance Economics 

195 Vafeas, Nikos University of Cyprus 3.5957 42 18 Accounting Finance 

196 Hong, Harrison Columbia University 3.5948 47 28 Finance Economics 

197 Chordia, Tarun Goizueta Business School 3.5943 45 28 Finance Accounting 

198 Hope, Ole Kristian Rotman School of Management 3.5902 57 26 Accounting Finance 

199 Wheaton, William C. Department of Economics 3.5895 45 24 Finance Economics 

200 Kumar, Alok Miami Herbert Business School 3.5890 59 25 Finance Accounting 

201 Villalonga, Belén Leonard N. Stern School of Business 3.5874 24 16 Finance Business & Manage 

202 Pastor, Lubos Finance 3.5867 28 23 Finance Economics 

203 Devereux, Michael B. The University of British Columbia 3.5847 111 27 Economics Finance 



 

204 Calomiris, Charles W. National Bureau of Economic Research 3.5833 91 24 Economics Finance 

205 MacDonald, Ronald Adam Smith Business School 3.5811 174 28 Economics Finance 

206 Penman, Stephen H. Columbia University 3.5809 55 21 Accounting Finance 

207 Delbaen, Freddy ETH Zürich 3.5800 76 27 Statistics & Prob Finance 

208 Mester, Loretta Federal Reserve Bank of Cleveland 3.5785 51 23 Finance Economics 

209 Forbes, Kristin J. MIT Sloan School of Management 3.5769 31 16 Economics Finance 

210 Hubbard, Glenn Columbia Business School 3.5744 63 21 Economics Finance 

211 Brooks, Chris Henley Business School 3.5742 128 29 Finance Economics 

212 Judge, William Q. Old Dominion University 3.5730 87 29 Business & Mana Finance 

213 Rigobon, Roberto MIT Sloan School of Management 3.5714 38 24 Economics Finance 

214 Avkiran, Necmi K. The University of Queensland 3.5704 52 20 Operations Rese Finance 

215 Renneboog, Luc Tilburg University 3.5687 111 34 Finance Economics 

216 McNeil, Alexander J. The York Management School 3.5641 36 19 Statistics & Prob Finance 

217 Michaely, Roni Université de Genève 3.5638 57 31 Finance Economics 

218 Avellaneda, M. New York University 3.5590 80 29 Finance General Mathemat 

219 Sapienza, Paola Department of Finance 3.5587 37 27 Economics Finance 

220 Sufi, Amir The University of Chicago Booth School of B 3.5569 32 24 Economics Finance 

221 Scharfstein, David S. Harvard Business School 3.5562 32 24 Economics Finance 

222 Schachermayer, Walter Universitat Wien 3.5552 87 28 Statistics & Prob Finance 

223 Harris, Larry Finance and Business Economics Departmen3.5544 28 19 Finance Econometrics 

224 Eckbo, B. Espen Tuck School of Business at Dartmouth 3.5531 33 22 Finance Economics 

225 Abel, Andrew B. Finance Department 3.5486 35 21 Economics Finance 

226 Baur, Dirk G. The UWA Business School 3.5485 54 21 Finance Economics 

227 Miller, Merton H. The University of Chicago 3.5476 28 14 Finance Economics 

228 Clarida, Richard H. Federal Reserve System 3.5473 32 17 Economics Finance 

229 Ang, Andrew BlackRock 3.5449 52 26 Finance Economics 

230 Schultz, Paul Mendoza College of Business 3.5448 35 24 Finance Accounting 

231 Dhaliwal, Dan S. The University of Arizona 3.5440 80 32 Accounting Finance 

232 Menkhoff, Lukas German Institute for Economic Research 3.5413 95 27 Economics Finance 

233 Rajgopal, Shivaram Columbia Business School 3.5403 56 33 Accounting Finance 

234 Dichev, Ilia D. Emory University 3.5398 21 16 Accounting Finance 

235 Campello, Murillo Cornell SC Johnson College of Business 3.5396 40 25 Finance Economics 

236 Baker, George P. Harvard University 3.5394 23 19 Economics Finance 

237 Keim, Donald B. Wharton School 3.5361 22 17 Finance Geology 



 

238 Desai, Mihir A. Harvard University 3.5352 45 28 Economics Finance 

239 Adams, Renée B. University of Oxford, Saïd Business School 3.5349 28 18 Finance Economics 

240 Saunders, Anthony Leonard N. Stern School of Business 3.5348 125 38 Finance Economics 

241 Ewing, Bradley T. Rawls College of Business 3.5331 144 27 Economics Finance 

242 McConnell, John J. Krannert School of Management 3.5329 73 37 Finance Marketing 

243 Krishnan, Gopal V. Bentley University 3.5329 48 25 Accounting Finance 

244 Ederington, Louis H. University of Oklahoma 3.5307 48 21 Finance Fisheries 

245 Ferson, Wayne University of Southern California 3.5303 49 27 Finance Operations Researc 

246 Maksimovic, Vojislav Robert H. Smith School of Business 3.5289 44 30 Finance Economics 

247 Glosten, Lawrence Columbia University 3.5282 13 12 Finance Business & Manage 

248 Papell, David H. University of Houston 3.5256 60 28 Economics Finance 

249 Boyle, Phelim P. Lazaridis School of Business and Economics 3.5255 72 21 Finance Statistics & Probabi 

250 Rogers, L. C.G. University of Cambridge 3.5253 82 23 Finance Statistics & Probabi 

251 Weill, Laurent Moscow State Institute of International Rela 3.5251 102 27 Economics Finance 

252 John, Kose Leonard N. Stern School of Business 3.5196 87 33 Finance Operations Researc 

253 Mian, Atif Princeton University 3.5190 36 21 Economics Finance 

254 Ludvigson, Sydney C. New York University 3.5178 29 23 Economics Finance 

255 Chung, Kee H. University at Buffalo, The State University 3.5166 94 26 Finance Economics 

256 Grossman, Sanford J. Wharton School of the University of Pennsy 3.5135 23 17 Finance Economics 

257 Puri, Manju Fuqua School of Business 3.5132 32 25 Finance Economics 

258 Hatemi‐J, Abdulnasser United Arab Emirates University 3.5125 87 25 Economics Finance 

259 Ljungqvist, Alexander Handelshögskolan i Stockholm 3.5117 36 28 Finance Economics 

260 Lee, Bong Soo Florida State University 3.5092 99 26 Finance Economics 

261 Beattie, Vivien Lancaster University Management School 3.5089 61 29 Accounting Finance 

262 Duan, Jin Chuan NUS Business School 3.5078 52 23 Finance Econometrics 

263 Rapach, David E. St. Louis University 3.5074 42 27 Economics Finance 

264 Shivdasani, Anil UNC Kenan‐Flagler Business School 3.5053 29 23 Finance Accounting 

265 Nobes, Christopher School of Business and Management 3.5053 87 19 Accounting Finance 

266 Basu, Sudipta Department of Accounting 3.5045 37 17 Accounting Finance 

267 Dowd, Kevin Durham University Business School 3.5006 122 25 Economics Finance 

268 Malmendier, Ulrike UC Berkeley Haas School of Business 3.4987 32 23 Economics Finance 

269 Bertola, Giuseppe Università degli Studi di Torino 3.4986 66 24 Economics Finance 

270 Lucey, Brian Trinity Business School 3.4985 157 37 Finance Economics 

271 Gil‐Alana, Luis A. Universidad de Navarra 3.4984 405 23 Economics Finance 



 

272 Bates, David S. National Bureau of Economic Research 3.4971 12 11 Finance Econometrics 

273 Hansen, Peter Reinhard The University of North Carolina at Chapel H3.4963 29 17 Econometrics Finance 

274 Gruber, Martin J. Leonard N. Stern School of Business 3.4946 94 26 Finance Economics 

275 Taylor, Stephen Lancaster University 3.4942 51 24 Finance Econometrics 

276 Shanken, Jay Goizueta Business School 3.4937 30 23 Finance Accounting 

277 Donaldson, Lex UNSW Sydney 3.4927 53 15 Business & Mana Finance 

278 Starks, Laura T. McCombs School of Business 3.4923 46 32 Finance Economics 

279 Wermers, Russ Robert H. Smith School of Business 3.4909 27 17 Finance Operations Researc 

280 Easton, Peter D. Department of Accountancy 3.4884 35 18 Accounting Finance 

281 Campa, José M. IESE Business School 3.4872 36 22 Economics Finance 

282 Klapper, Leora F. The World Bank, USA 3.4845 49 27 Finance Economics 

283 Solnik, Bruno Hong Kong University of Science and Techno3.4845 36 16 Finance Economics 

284 Botosan, Christine A. Financial Accounting Standards Board 3.4836 24 13 Accounting Finance 

285 Kane, Edward Boston College 3.4828 114 24 Finance Economics 

286 Dimson, Elroy Cambridge Judge Business School 3.4796 44 19 Finance Business & Manage 

287 Chiarella, Carl University of Technology Sydney 3.4791 185 26 Economics Finance 

288 Chen, Yongmin University of Colorado Boulder 3.4784 58 23 Economics Finance 

289 Jagannathan, Ravi Kellogg School of Management Northweste 3.4776 47 24 Finance Economics 

290 Chan, Kam C. Western Kentucky University 3.4766 188 30 Finance Economics 

291 Barclay, Michael J. Simon Business School 3.4758 25 23 Finance  
292 Chemmanur, Thomas J. Carroll School of Management 3.4752 56 28 Finance Economics 

293 Hong, Yongmiao Cornell University 3.4751 72 24 Econometrics Finance 

294 Duffee, Gregory R. Johns Hopkins University 3.4749 16 15 Finance Econometrics 

295 Huberman, Gur Columbia Business School 3.4744 33 18 Finance Economics 

296 Neely, Christopher J. Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis 3.4743 49 24 Economics Finance 

297 Arouri, Mohamed Groupe de Recherche en Management 3.4733 112 29 Economics Finance 

298 Love, Inessa University of Hawaiʻi at Mānoa 3.4729 35 22 Finance Economics 

299 Yogo, Motohiro Princeton University 3.4728 26 19 Economics Finance 

300 Richardson, Scott London Business School 3.4720 34 19 Accounting Finance 

301 Broadie, Mark Columbia University 3.4689 50 25 Operations Rese Finance 

302 Howison, Sam D. University of Oxford 3.4686 90 28 Applied Mathem Finance 

303 Kashyap, Anil K. Finance 3.4681 48 24 Economics Finance 

304 Zivot, Eric University of Washington 3.4676 34 19 Econometrics Finance 

305 Iacoviello, Matteo Federal Reserve System 3.4665 24 17 Economics Finance 



 

306 Haurin, Donald R. The Ohio State University 3.4644 73 26 Economics Finance 

307 Bouri, Elie Adnan Kassar School of Business 3.4624 116 31 Finance Economics 

308 Scheinkman, José A. Columbia University 3.4616 63 32 Economics Finance 

309 Cukierman, Alex Tel Aviv University 3.4600 62 21 Economics Finance 

310 Tetlock, Paul C. Columbia Business School 3.4588 16 13 Finance Economics 

311 Mayer, Colin University of Oxford, Saïd Business School 3.4585 82 25 Economics Finance 

312 Baum, Christopher F. Boston College 3.4578 106 25 Economics Finance 

313 Kang, Jun Koo Nanyang Business School 3.4553 50 27 Finance Business & Manage 

314 Bloomfield, Robert J. Cornell SC Johnson College of Business 3.4552 59 23 Accounting Finance 

315 Goddard, John Bangor Business School 3.4530 84 28 Finance Economics 

316 Lins, Karl V. Department of Finance 3.4524 21 21 Finance Accounting 

317 Cornell, Bradford UCLA Anderson School of Management 3.4522 105 28 Finance Nuclear & Particle 

318 Kakushadze, Zura Quantigic® Solutions LLC 3.4515 96 23 Nuclear & Particl Finance 

319 Griffin, John M. McCombs School of Business 3.4505 31 21 Finance Economics 

320 Waldman, Michael Cornell SC Johnson College of Business 3.4499 41 23 Economics Finance 

321 Schoar, Antoinette MIT Sloan School of Management 3.4459 34 25 Finance Economics 

322 Bossaerts, Peter Brain, Mind & Markets Laboratory 3.4456 93 29 Neurology & NeuFinance 

323 Moosa, Imad RMIT University 3.4424 205 22 Economics Finance 

324 Holthausen, Robert W. Wharton School of the University of Pennsy 3.4419 18 17 Accounting Finance 

325 Brandt, Michael W. Fuqua School of Business 3.4408 35 24 Finance Economics 

326 Lambert, Richard A. Accounting Department 3.4393 21 17 Accounting Finance 

327 Benartzi, Shlomo UCLA Anderson School of Management 3.4390 27 17 Economics Finance 

328 Hodrick, Robert J. National Bureau of Economic Research 3.4378 34 18 Finance Economics 

329 Krishnamurthy, Arvind National Bureau of Economic Research 3.4364 36 23 Economics Finance 

330 Beaver, William H. Stanford Graduate School of Business 3.4354 39 24 Accounting Finance 

331 De Bondt, Werner Seattle University 3.4343 21 12 Finance Economics 

332 Ji, Qiang Chinese Academy of Sciences 3.4340 108 36 Energy Finance 

333 Cooke, Terence E. University of Exeter 3.4324 28 13 Accounting Finance 

334 Beneish, Messod D. Kelley School of Business 3.4319 26 19 Accounting Finance 

335 Humphrey, David B. Florida State University 3.4317 53 23 Finance Economics 

336 Tabak, Benjamin M. Fundacao Getulio Vargas 3.4315 140 31 Fluids & Plasmas Finance 

337 Bollen, Nicolas P.B. Vanderbilt University 3.4305 28 19 Finance Econometrics 

338 Clarkson, Peter Beedie School of Business 3.4304 52 26 Accounting Finance 

339 Das, Sanjiv Santa Clara University 3.4281 55 22 Finance Economics 



 

340 Choudhry, Taufiq Southampton Business School 3.4226 75 20 Finance Economics 

341 Constantinides, George M. The University of Chicago 3.4184 44 21 Finance Economics 

342 Kinney, William R. McCombs School of Business 3.4143 39 21 Accounting Finance 

343 Giannetti, Mariassunta Handelshögskolan i Stockholm 3.4125 35 19 Finance Economics 

344 Hong Teoh, Siew University of California, Irvine 3.4125 38 23 Accounting Finance 

345 Ball, Michael Henley Business School 3.4111 65 18 Urban & Regiona Finance 

346 Francis, Jennifer Duke University 3.4067 27 22 Accounting Finance 

347 Veronesi, Pietro Finance 3.4064 23 18 Finance Economics 

348 Blake, David City University of London, Cass Business Sch 3.4063 99 29 Finance Statistics & Probabi 

349 Li, Kai UBC Sauder School of Business 3.4033 47 25 Finance Econometrics 

350 Bourassa, Steven C. Florida Atlantic University 3.3968 58 22 Urban & Regiona Finance 

351 Knechel, W. Robert Warrington College of Business 3.3968 62 26 Accounting Finance 

352 Hassan, M. Kabir University of New Orleans 3.3921 209 29 Finance Economics 

353 Zhang, Dayong Southwestern University of Finance and Eco 3.3910 72 25 Energy Finance 

354 Fabozzi, Frank J. EDHEC Business School 3.3854 224 28 Finance Economics 

355 Eling, Martin University of St. Gallen 3.3850 91 25 Finance Statistics & Probabi 

356 Shivakumar, Lakshmanan London Business School 3.3820 29 21 Accounting Finance 

357 Nagel, Stefan The University of Chicago 3.3784 28 19 Finance Economics 

358 Linetsky, Vadim Northwestern University 3.3775 57 22 Finance Nuclear & Particle 

359 Subramanyam, K. R. USC Marshall School of Business 3.3767 19 17 Accounting Finance 

360 Bartov, Eli Leonard N. Stern School of Business 3.3759 37 22 Accounting Finance 

361 Trueman, Brett UCLA Anderson School of Management 3.3745 26 22 Accounting Finance 

362 Doukas, John A. Cambridge Judge Business School 3.3736 81 26 Finance Economics 

363 Benston, George J. Emory’s College of Letters 3.3723 56 20 Finance Accounting 

374 Hendershott, Patric H. DePaul University 3.3709 103 27 Finance Economics 

365 Raghunandan, K. Florida International University 3.3709 69 36 Accounting Finance 

366 Demarzo, Peter M. Stanford Graduate School of Business 3.3686 31 21 Finance Economics 

367 Geltner, David Massachusetts Institute of Technology 3.3685 66 24 Finance Economics 

368 Pasiouras, Fotios Montpellier Business School 3.3669 75 22 Finance Operations Researc 

369 Gupta, Rangan University of Pretoria 3.3645 527 36 Economics Finance 

370 Moskowitz, Tobias J. Yale University 3.3622 26 25 Finance Economics 

371 Cheung, Yan Leung The Education University of Hong Kong 3.3619 76 27 Finance Economics 

372 Sias, Richard Eller College of Management 3.3610 27 18 Finance Marketing 

373 Aggarwal, Reena McDonough School of Business 3.3608 31 18 Finance Development Studi 



 

374 Lie, Erik Henry B. Tippie College of Business 3.3605 34 21 Finance Accounting 

375 Grenadier, Steven R. Stanford Graduate School of Business 3.3604 20 14 Finance Economics 

376 Aggarwal, Raj Kent State University 3.3598 149 23 Finance Business & Manage 

377 Mitton, Todd BYU 3.3587 16 13 Finance Development Studi 

378 Chan, Kalok Department of Finance 3.3586 43 24 Finance Economics 

379 Vermaelen, Theo Finance 3.3564 31 19 Finance Economics 

380 Travlos, Nickolaos G. Surrey Business School 3.3562 38 21 Finance Business & Manage 

381 Cox, John C. MIT Sloan School of Management 3.3560 16 12 Finance Economic Theory 

382 Cole, Rebel A. College of Business 3.3529 38 21 Finance Economics 

383 Bansal, Ravi Fuqua School of Business 3.3522 26 20 Finance Economics 

384 Trigeorgis, Lenos University of Cyprus 3.3440 53 22 Finance Operations Researc 

385 Hull, John Rotman School of Management 3.3432 40 19 Finance Business & Manage 

386 Zhang, Lu National Bureau of Economic Research 3.3427 31 21 Finance Economics 

387 Davis, Mark Imperial College London 3.3419 89 20 Industrial Engine Finance 

388 Wang, Jiang MIT Sloan School of Management 3.3405 32 21 Finance Economics 

389 Strahan, Philip E. National Bureau of Economic Research 3.3404 52 30 Finance Economics 

390 Lin, Chen HKU Business School 3.3400 71 33 Finance Economics 

391 Udell, Gregory F. Kelley School of Business 3.3390 45 28 Finance Economics 

392 Kim, E. Han Stephen M. Ross School of Business 3.3354 26 20 Finance Economics 

393 Tse, Yiuman University of Missouri‐St. Louis 3.3353 99 23 Finance Economics 

394 Milevsky, Moshe A. Schulich School of Business 3.3323 76 23 Finance Statistics & Probabi 

395 Zhou, Guofu Olin Business School 3.3320 63 27 Finance Operations Researc 

396 Sharma, Susan Sunila Deakin Business School 3.3313 53 23 Finance Economics 

397 Longin, François ESSEC Business School 3.3301 15 10 Finance Economics 

398 Alexander, Carol University of Sussex Business School 3.3299 59 22 Finance Economics 

399 Green, Richard C. Carnegie Mellon University 3.3294 27 20 Finance Economics 

400 Levy, Moshe Hebrew University of Jerusalem 3.3275 55 21 Finance Economics 

401 Clapp, John M. University of Connecticut 3.3275 61 24 Finance Economics 

402 Uryasev, Stan University of Florida 3.3252 96 22 Operations Rese Finance 

403 Zenios, Stavros A. Wharton School of the University of Pennsy 3.3203 125 23 Operations Rese Finance 

404 Agarwal, Sumit National University of Singapore 3.3187 97 27 Finance Economics 

405 Oosterlee, Cornelis W. Centrum Wiskunde & Informatica 3.3167 176 26 Numerical & ComFinance 

406 Mulvey, John M. Princeton University 3.3123 90 20 Operations Rese Finance 

407 Madan, Dilip B. Robert H. Smith School of Business 3.3017 143 27 Finance Statistics & Probabi 



 

408 Chau, Kwong Wing The University of Hong Kong 3.2792 164 22 Finance Urban & Regional P 

409 Newell, Graeme Western Sydney University 3.2789 142 20 Finance Ecology 

410 Kavussanos, Manolis G. Athens University of Economics and Busines 3.2678 47 23 Logistics & Trans Finance 

411 Jones, Christopher R. University of Surrey 3.2535 43 20 Energy Finance 

412 Charfeddine, Lanouar Qatar University 3.1761 42 16 Energy Finance 

413 Hanley, Kathleen NYU Grossman School of Medicine 3.1017 48 15 General & Intern Finance 

414 Baker, Tom University of Pennsylvania Carey Law Schoo 3.0757 50 15 Law Finance 

415 Primbs, James A. California State University, Fullerton 3.0379 64 15 Industrial Engine Finance 

416 Syriopoulos, Theodoros School of Business 3.0207 32 14 Logistics & Trans Finance 

417 Wang, Yudong Nanjing University of Science and Technolog 3.0158 73 28 Energy Finance 

 


